



### 3.4.2 (Details-Awards and Recognitions)

#### 3.4.2. Awards and Recognitions Received for Extension Activities from **Government / Government Recognized Bodies**



Academic Year	Number of Awards/Recognitions
2022-23	09
2021-22	11
2020-21	03
2019-20	02
2018-19	01
Total	26

pal TIN St. Xavier's College, Jaipur



sxcjpr.edu.in

Nevta-Mahapura Road, Near Nevta Dam, Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan B +91 9828726366 X info@sxcjpr.edu.in

1





#### 3.4.2. Awards and Recognitions Received for Extension Activities from Government / Government Recognized Bodies.

SI. No	Academic	Details of the	<b>Received from</b>	Received by
	Year	Award/Recognitions		
1.	2022-23	Governor Award (Rajya Puruskar, Ranger) for exemplary leadership and service within the scouting movement	Rajasthan State Bharat Scouts and Guides	Rangers & Rovers, Jinny Thomas, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
2.	2022-23	Governor Award (Rajya Puruskar, Ranger) for exemplary leadership and service within the scouting movement	Rajasthan State Bharat Scouts and Guides	Rangers & Rovers, Kriti Kamal, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
3.	2022-23	Governor Award (Rajya Puruskar, Rover) for exemplary leadership and service within the scouting movement	Rajasthan State Bharat Scouts and Guides	Rangers & Rovers, Daksh Tak, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
4.	2022-23	Governor Award, (Rajya Puruskar, Rover) for exemplary leadership and service within the scouting movement	Rajasthan State Bharat Scouts and Guides	Rangers & Rovers, Mohit Yadav, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
5.	2022-23	Governor Award, (Rajya Puruskar, Rover) for exemplary leadership and service within the scouting movement	Rajasthan State Bharat Scouts and Guides	Rangers & Rovers, Ravindra Singh, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
6.	2022-23	Certificate of Service for Outstanding Community Services	Lions Club, Jaipur	NSS, Dr Pradeep Soni, NSS Program Officer & Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
7.	2022-23	Appreciation Certificate for Team Leadership in Shekhawati Yuva Mahotasav	Rajasthan Yuva Board	NSS, Dr Pradeep Soni, NSS Program Officer & Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
8.	2022-23	Letter of Appreciation for organizing and creating awareness through Disaster Relief	State Disaster Response Force, Rajasthan Police, Jaipur	NSS, St. Xavier's College, Jaipur

Princi St. Xavier's College Jaipur

sxcjpr.edu.in

2

Nevta-Mahapura Road, Near Nevta Dam, Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan info@sxcjpr.edu.in





		Public Awareness Programme		
9.	2022-23	Letter of Appreciation for creating awareness about cancer, fostering education, and contributing to the overall well-being of the community	Sanjeevani (Life beyond cancer) NGO	NSS, St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
10.	2021-22	Appreciation Certificate for organizing Awareness Campaign on Road Safety and Basic Life Support	Community for Safer Roads, Jaipur	NSS, St. Xavier's College
11.	2021-22	Certificate of Appreciation for First Position in Poster Making Competition	Regional Coordinating Institute UBA, MNIT, Jaipur	UBA Cell, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
12.	2021-22	National Award for Second Position in COVID-19 Awareness Poster Competition	Unnat Bharat Abhiyan, A Flagship program of the Ministry of Education, Government of India	UBA Cell, Pauravi Mittal, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
13.	2021-22	Regional Level Award for Second Position in COVID-19 Awareness Poster Competition	Unnat Bharat Abhiyan, A Flagship program of the Ministry of Education, Government of India	UBA Cell, Pauravi Mittal, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
14.	2021-22	Certificate of Appreciation for Participation in COVID- 19 Awareness Poster Competition	Regional Coordinating Institute UBA, MNIT, Jaipur	UBA Cell, Harshita Rathore, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
15.	2021-22	Certificate of Appreciation for Participation in COVID- 19 Awareness Poster Competition	Regional Coordinating Institute UBA, MNIT, Jaipur	UBA Cell, Kushagra Bhargava, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
16.	2021-22	Certificate of Appreciation for Participation in COVID- 19 Awareness Poster Competition	Regional Coordinating Institute UBA, MNIT, Jaipur	UBA Cell, Srishti Shrivastav, Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

Principal



St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Near Nevta DamNevta-Mahapu P82876866, Jaipur Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan

info@sxcjpr.edu.in





Γ	17.	2021-22	Certificate of	Regional	UBA Cell, Neha Pascal,
			Appreciation for	Coordinating	Student, St. Xavier's
			Participation in COVID-	Institute UBA,	College Jaipur
			19 Awareness Poster Competition	MNIT, Jaipur	
-	18.	2021-22	Certificate of	Regional	UBA Cell, Rishi Raj Singh
	10.	2021 22	Appreciation for Team	Coordinating	Rathore, Jayant Varandani,
			Participation in COVID-	Institute UBA,	Rahul
			19 Awareness Video	MNIT, Jaipur	Basandani, and Kashish
			Making Competition		Jain, Students, St. Xavier's
	10				College Jaipur
	19.	2021-22	Certificate of Merit and	Regional	UBA Cell, Pauravi Mittal,
			Cash Prize for COVID- 19 Awareness Poster	Coordinating Institute UBA,	Student, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
			Making Competition	MNIT, Jaipur	Conege Jaipur
	20.	2021-22	Certificate of	Santokba	Red Ribbon Club, St.
			Appreciation for	Durlabhji	Xavier's College Jaipur
			donating 28 Units of	Memorial	
			Blood	Hospital, Jaipur	
	21.	2020-21	Certificate of	UBA, National	UBA Cell, St. Xavier's
			Appreciation for being Recognized as a UBA	Coordinating Unit, IIT, Delhi	College Jaipur
			Participating Institution		
F	22.	2020-21	State Level Appreciation	College Education	NSS, Dr Pradeep Soni,
			Award for being	Department,	Assistant Professor,
			Recognized as an	Rajasthan	Department of Commerce,
			Excellent NSS Program	Government	St. Xavier's College
-	23.	2020-21	Officer Certificate of	Santokba	AICHE St. Variaria Callaga
	23.	2020-21	Appreciation for	Durlabhji	AICUF, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
			donating 27 Units of	Memorial	Jaipui
			Blood	Hospital, Jaipur	
	24.	2019-20	Certificate of	Ministry of Human	SAP Unit, St. Xavier's
			Recognition for being	Resource	College Jaipur
1			Recognized as Swachhta	Development,	
			Action Plan Institution	Government of	
-	25.	2019-20	Certificate of	India Santokba	AICHE St. Verierle Cellere
	25.	2019-20	Appreciation for	Durlabhji	AICUF, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
			donating 88 Units of	Memorial	Jaipui
			Blood	Hospital, Jaipur	,
	26.	2018-19	Certificate of	Santokba	AICUF, St. Xavier's College
			Appreciation for	Durlabhji	Jaipur
			donating 105 Units of	Memorial	
			Blood	Hospital, Jaipur	

 $\leftrightarrow$ 

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jai Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jai ta Dam, +91 9828726366

Nevta-Mahapura Road, Near Nevta Dam, Tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan

sxcjpr.edu.in

4

info@sxcjpr.edu.in